Equipment Work Order Detail

Filters: Start Date - 7/1/2019; Equipment - 9958 1972 CLARK 45C [72. 6.9958]; Show labor - Yes; Show parts - Yes

Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
4555 starting trouble 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Randy Backes 12/13/2019 Transferred Field
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
6099 starting trouble Reactive Repair / Electrical System Ignition / Starter Normal Wear and  Repaired / None
Emergency Tear Replaced
Breakdown
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 12/13/2019 Brian Thornton 129 MILE
3864 HR
Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
starter and key switch 1.00 EACH $225.00 $225.00
Total Work Order Item Part Cost [6099] $225.00
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Randy Backes 12/13/2019 replaced starter and key 10.00 RC1 $600.00
switch
Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [6099] 10.00 $600.00
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 4555 Total Cost $600.00 $225.00 $825.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
6055 Full Service 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Tracy Deutmeyer 02/03/2020 Transferred Shop
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
8442 Full Service Proactive Repair Oil Change Oil Change Preventive Preventive None
Maintenance Maintenance
Completed
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 01/30/2020 Tracy Deutmeyer 136 MILE

3869 HR



Work Order Item Parts

Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
Rando Hydraulic Qil Qil 12.00 QT $2.84 $34.08
15wW40 15 W 40 Oil 12.00 QT $2.60 $31.20
ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid or Transend 2.00 QT $12.00 $24.00
BF7656 PRIMARY FUEL FILTER 1.00 EACH $6.58 $6.58
GREASE GREASE 2.00 EACH $7.00 $14.00
B34 OIL FILTER 1.00 EACH $2.72 $2.72
RS3539 AIR FILTER 1.00 EACH $38.63 $38.63

Shop Misc 1.00 EACH $8.00 $8.00
BF5810 FUEL FILTER 1.00 EACH $4.00 $4.00

Total Work Order Item Part Cost [8442] $163.21
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Brian Kelley 01/30/2020 Full service 8.00 RC1 $480.00

Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [8442] 8.00 $480.00

Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 6055 Total Cost $480.00 $163.21 $643.21
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
9273 Tire Repair 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Tracy Deutmeyer 06/02/2020 Transferred Shop
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
13438 Tire Repair Preventative Tires / Wheels Tires - All Normal Wear and Repaired / None
Maintenance Tear Replaced
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - = = Complete 04/15/2020 Tracy Deutmeyer 138 MILE
3874 HR
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 9273 Total Cost $0.00 $270.00 $270.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description  Priority Name  Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location

10514 drive line trouble 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Randy Backes 07/09/2020 Transferred Field



Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
15182 drive line trouble Proactive Repair - Drivetrain U-Joint / Drive Shaft Normal Wear and Repaired / None
Tear Replaced
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - = - Complete 07/14/2020 Brian Thornton 140 MILE
200 HR

Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost

new drive shaft 1.00 EACH $575.00 $575.00

Total Work Order Item Part Cost [15182] $575.00
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Randy Backes 07/09/2020 take off drive shaft 2.00 RC1 $120.00
Randy Backes 07/14/2020 replace drive shaft 3.00 RC1 $180.00

Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [15182] 5.00 $300.00

Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 10514 Total Cost $300.00 $575.00 $875.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
17553 hydralic leak, oil in radiator ~ 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Jeffrey Traver 03/26/2021 Transferred Blank
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
26765 hydralic leak, oil in radiator  Proactive Repair Engine Engine Component Normal Wear and Repaired / None
R Tear Replaced
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading

- - - - Complete 141 MILE

06/23/2021 Brian Thornton

3895 HR



Work Order Item Parts
Part ID

ELC Coolant
15W40

BF788

BT427

Work Order Item Labor
Employee
Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver
Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver
Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver

Part Description

3957543 oil cooler

radiator rebuild, new core
water pump kit 5473172
3929792 gasket, oil filter head

Red Extended life coolant
15 W 40 Ol
2538174 seal kit, cylinder

2538178 seal kit, cylinder
freight
BF1280 fuel filter

SECONDARY FUEL SPIN-ON
4932124 gasket, oil cooler

FULL-FLOW LUBE SPIN-ON

Quantity
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

30.00
6.00
2.00

2.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

Total Work Order Item Part Cost [26765]

Date Labor Description

05/19/2021 installed fan stroud and
sheet metal

05/24/2021 started to remove lift
cylinders, need hydralic
press to remove pins

06/04/2021 machined hydralic press
pins to push out cylinder
pins

04/12/2021 install water pump, oil
cooler

03/24/2021 moved in to shop,
ordered seal kits

06/17/2021 pressed cylinder pins out
of machine, re uild of lift
cylinders

04/06/2021 steamed coolant lines out
of block, steamed engine
and frame

05/07/2021 filled engine oil, moved
unit, cleaned floor

04/13/2021 changed oil twice, ran
unit for leaks,

04/02/2021 picked up rebuilt radiator,
parts for oil cooler

UM
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

QT

QT
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

Labor Hours
3.50

1.00

2.00

3.50

0.50

2.00

4.00

2.00

4.50

1.50

Unit Price
$230.00
$2,000.00
$175.00
$18.00

$2.20
$2.86
$44.00

$35.00
$20.00
$7.00

$4.53
$30.00

$3.60

Labor Rate
RC1

RC1

RC1

RC1
RC1

RC1

RC1

RC1
RC1

RC1

Part Cost
$230.00
$2,000.00
$175.00
$18.00

$66.00
$17.16
$88.00

$70.00
$20.00
$7.00

$4.53
$30.00

$3.60
$2,729.29

Labor Cost
$227.50

$65.00

$130.00

$227.50
$32.50

$130.00

$260.00

$130.00
$292.50

$97.50



Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [26765]

24.50

$1,592.50

Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 17553 Total Cost $1,592.50 $2,729.29 $4,321.79
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location

17558 remove radiator 72.6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Don Knoblich 03/25/2021 Transferred Shop
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
26770 remove radiator Reactive Repair / Heating / Cooling / Radiator Not Repaired /

Emergency Ventilation working/Leaking  Replaced

Breakdown i
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty

Account ID Description _ Meter Reading
- - - = Complete 03/26/2021 Brian Thornton 140 MILE

3893 HR
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 17558 Total Cost $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location

17615 grease 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Don Knoblich 03/30/2021 Transferred Field
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
26843 grease Preventative Grease Grease Preventive Preventive



Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance
Completed
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 03/31/2021 Brian Thornton 140 MILE
1798 HR
Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
CONSUM CONSUMABLES 2.00 EACH $1.10 $2.20
GREASE GREASE 1.00 EACH $7.70 $7.70
Total Work Order Item Part Cost [26843] $9.90
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Donald Knoblich 03/30/2021 grease 1.00 RC1 $30.00
Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [26843] 1.00 $30.00
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 17615 Total Cost $30.00 $39.90
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
17756 Altorfer Install PL/GPS 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Brian Thornton 04/06/2021 Transferred Blank
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
27074 Altorfer Install PL/GPS Proactive Repair Electrical System Other Other Repaired / None
Replaced
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 04/06/2021 Brian Thornton 141 MILE
1798 HR
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 17756 Total Cost $0.00 $1,655.62 $1,655.62
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description  Priority Name  Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
20184 lift cylinder leaking 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Jeffrey Traver 06/25/2021 Transferred Shop



Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description »
30156 right lift cylinder leaking Proactive Repair Hydraulic Systems Cylinder / Rods Normal Wear and  Repaired / None 925 Dubuque South
Tear - Replaced Shop
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
= = 5 3 Complete 06/29/2021 Brian Thormnton 141 MILE
3895 HR

Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
CONSUM CONSUMABLES 10.00 EACH $1.10 $11.00

Total Work Order Item Part Cost [30156] $11.00
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Jeffrey Traver 06/25/2021 removed and repacked 6.50 RC1 $422.50

right lift cylinder, installed
back on machine
Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [30156] 6.50 $422.50
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 20184 Total Cost $422.50 $11.00 $433.50
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
20393 lift cylinder leaking, cutting ~ 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Jeffrey Traver 07/01/2021 Transferred Field
edge flipped
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
30358 lift cylinder leaking, cutting - Proactive Repair Hydraulic Systems Cylinder / Rods Not Repaired / None
edge flipped working/Leaking  Replaced
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
2 - - - Complete 07/02/2021 Brian Thornton 141 MILE
3895 HR

Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
CONSUM CONSUMABLES 8.00 EACH $1.10 $8.80

plow bolts 5/8x 2-1/2 12 with nuts 1.00 EACH $24.00 $24.00
HYD Fluid Hydraulic Fluid 49.00 QT $7.70 $377.30

Total Work Order Item Part Cost [30358] $410.10



Work Order Item Labor
Employee
Jeffrey Traver

Jeffrey Traver

Date Labor Description

07/02/2021 bolted on cutting edge,
filled hydralic tank,
checked fluids, tested
unit, cleaned work area

07/01/2021 rebuilt left cylinder, cut
bolts for cutting edge off

Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [30358]

Labor Hours
4.00

6.00

10.00

Labor Rate
RC1

RC1

Labor Cost
$260.00

$390.00

$650.00

Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 20393 Total Cost $650.00 $410.10 $1,060.10
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
24295 anti freeze leak 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Randy Backes 11/10/2021 Transferred Field
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
35608 anti freeze leak Reactive Repair / Engine Other Normal Wear and Repaired / None
Emergency Tear Replaced
Breakdown
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 11/09/2021 Brian Thornton 142 MILE
3935 HR
Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
hose and coolant 1.00 EACH $20.00 $20.00
Total Work Order Item Part Cost [35608] $20.00
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Randy Backes 11/09/2021 coolant leak 3.00 RC1 $195.00
Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [35608] 3.00 $195.00
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 24295 Total Cost $195.00 $20.00 $215.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
26168 door latch 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C High - Non Randy Backes 02/07/2022 Transferred Shop

Emergency



Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
38721 door latch Proactive Repair Cab Other Normal Wear and : Inspected / None 174 Kuhlman -
Tear Advised Hartman Quarry
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 02/20/2022 Brian Thornton 142 MILE
3941 HR
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 26168 Total Cost $325.00 $0.00 $325.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
27216 check belt and tensioner 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Randy Backes 04/06/2022 Transferred Field
Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent Failure Action Problem Work Location
Item ID Description
40560 check belt and tensioner Preventative Engine Belts / Pulley Normal Wear and Repaired / None
Maintenance Tear Replaced
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition Completion Date Completed By Completion Warranty
Account ID Description Meter Reading
- - - - Complete 04/08/2022 Brian Thornton 143 MILE
3955 HR
Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity UM Unit Price Part Cost
tensioner and belt 1.00 EACH $180.00 $180.00
Total Work Order Item Part Cost [40560] $180.00
Work Order Item Labor
Employee Date Labor Description Labor Hours Labor Rate Labor Cost
Randy Backes 04/08/2022 replace fan belt 1.00 RC1 $70.00
Randy Backes 04/07/2022 replace belt tensioner 3.00 RC1 $210.00
Randy Backes 04/06/2022 check belt and tensioner 2.00 RC1 $140.00
Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [40560] 6.00 $420.00
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 27216 Total Cost $420.00 $180.00 $600.00
Work Order ID Description Equipment ID Equipment Description Priority Name Created By Created On Status Name Planned Work
Location
29540 take out steer 72. 6.9958 9958 1972 CLARK 45C Low Randy Backes 06/20/2022 Transferred Shop



Work Order Work Order Item Type Component Subcomponent
Item ID Description
43690 take out steer Preventative Steering / Suspension Other
Maintenance
Job ID Job Descriptiton Tracking Tracking Account Item Condition
Account ID Description
i L = Complete
Work Order Item Parts
Part ID Part Description Quantity
oil and filters and shop supplies 1.00
Kieler Service center reseal steering cylinders 1.00

Total Work Order Item Part Cost [43690]

Work Order Item Labor
Employee

Randy Backes

Randy Backes

Randy Backes

Randy Backes

Date Labor Description
06/24/2022 loader inspection
06/20/2022 take off steer cylinders

06/28/2022 250 hour service and
inspection

06/27/2022 install steer cylinders

Total Work Order Item Labor Cost [43690]

Failure Action

Normal Wear and = Repaired /

Replaced

Completion Date Completed By

07/06/2022 Brian Thornton

UM
EACH
EACH

Labor Hours
4.50

7.00

10.00

10.00
31.50

Problem
None

Completion
Meter Reading

144 MILE
3915 HR

Unit Price
$375.00
$450.00

Labor Rate
RC1
RC1
RC1

RC1

Work Location

Warranty

Part Cost
$375.00
$450.00

$825.00

Labor Cost
$315.00
$490.00
$700.00

$700.00
$2,205.00

Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Work Order 29540 Total Cost $2,205.00 $825.00 $3,030.00
Total Labor Total Part Cost Total Cost
Cost
Total Cost $7,310.00 $7,074.12 $14,384.12



